ZLDO1117
Issue 1 1 of 12 June 2009
 www.diodes.com ©Diodes Incorporated
1A Low Dropout Positive Regulator
1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5.0V and Adjustable outputs
Description  Pin Assignments
ZLDO1117 is a low dropout positive adjustable or fixed-
mode regulator with 1A output current capability.

Issue 1 10 of 12 June 2009
 www.diodes.com ©Diodes Incorporated
Ordering information
Device Output
voltage
Packaging
(Note 3) Status Reel Quantity Tape width Reel size
ZLDO1117K12TC
1.2V
TO252-3L Preview 2500 16 mm 13”
ZLDO1117G12TA SOT223-3L Preview 1000 12 mm 7”
ZLDO1117KTC
Adjustable
TO252-3L Active 2500 16 mm 13”
ZLDO1117GTA SOT223-3L Active 1000 12 mm 7”
ZLDO1117K15TC
1.5V
TO252-3L Active 2500 16 mm 13”
ZLDO1117G15TA SOT223-3L Active 1000 12 mm 7”
ZLDO1117K18TC
1.8V
TO252-3L Active 2500 16 mm 13”
ZLDO1117G18TA SOT223-3L Active 1000 12 mm 7”
ZLDO1117K25TC
2.5V
TO252-3L Active 2500 16 mm 13”
ZLDO1117G25TA SOT223-3L Active 1000 12 mm 7”
ZLDO1117K33TC
3.3V
TO252-3L Active 2500 16 mm 13”
ZLDO1117G33TA SOT223-3L Active 1000 12 mm 7”
ZLDO1117K50TC
5.0V
TO252-3L Active 2500 16 mm 13”
ZLDO1117G50TA SOT223-3L Active 1000 12 mm 7”
Notes: 1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied, see EU Directive 2002/95/EC Annex Notes.
2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document ZLDO02001, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02001.pdf.
ZLDO1117
Issue 1 11 of 12 June 2009